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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Tuesday 14 October 2025
Estadi FAF - Encamp

Andorra Serbia

1 (1)
Half-Time

12 Iker Álvarez    
5 Max Llovera
6 Christian Garcia
8 Eric Vales

10 Guillaume Lopez
14 Aron Rodrigo
15 Moisés San Nicolás   
17 Joan Cervós
19 Pau Babot
22 Ian Olivera
23 Biel Borra

1 Francisco Pires   
13 Álex Ruiz   
2 Adrian Da Cunha
3 Marc Vales
4 Francisco Pomares
7 Àlexandre Martínez
9 Ricard Fernández

11 Albert Rosas
16 Eric De las Heras
18 Jesus Rubio
20 Joao Da Silva
21 Marc García

Coach:

Koldo Álvarez

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 3

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 0 2

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 7 11

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 30% 33%

Ball in play 7'55" 17'36"

Total ball in play 26'23" 53'12"

Referee:

Anastasios Papapetrou (GRE)
Assistant referees:

Tryfon Petropoulos (GRE)
Iordanis Aptosoglou (GRE)
Fourth official:

Vasileios Fotias (GRE)

20:45CET

45'

90'

23 Biel Borra Y 15'

10 Guillaume Lopez 17'

17 Joan Cervós Y 21'

8 Eric Vales Y 24'

19' O 6 Christian Garcia

3'21'' 4 Veljko Milosavljević
13 Miloš Veljković

11 Albert Rosas
10 Guillaume Lopez 63'

3 Marc Vales
8 Eric Vales 63'

6 Christian Garcia Y 76'
21 Marc García

22 Ian Olivera 78'

2 Adrian Da Cunha
14 Aron Rodrigo 84'
18 Jesus Rubio

23 Biel Borra 84'

54' 23 Dušan Vlahović

62' Y 16 Strahinja Eraković

68' 5 Nemanja Maksimović
6 Nemanja Gudelj

77' P 9 Aleksandar Mitrović

84' 14 Mihajlo Cvetković
10 Lazar Vujadin Samardžić

84' 15 Jan-Carlo Simić
3 Strahinja Pavlović

89' 8 Ognjen Ugrešić
7 Aleksandar Stanković

4'03''

(1)
Half-Time 3

12 Đorđe Petrović   
3 Strahinja Pavlović
6 Nemanja Gudelj
7 Aleksandar Stanković
9 Aleksandar Mitrović   

10 Lazar Vujadin Samardžić
11 Filip Kostić
13 Miloš Veljković
16 Strahinja Eraković
22 Stefan Mitrović
23 Dušan Vlahović

1 Luka Lijeskić   
21 Vuk Draškić   
2 Vanja Dragojević
4 Veljko Milosavljević
5 Nemanja Maksimović
8 Ognjen Ugrešić

14 Mihajlo Cvetković
15 Jan-Carlo Simić
17 Dejan Zukić
18 Andrej Ilić
19 Lazar Randjelović
20 Vasilije Kostov

Coach:

Zoran Mirkovic

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 20

Attempts on target 0 4

Saves 0 0

Corners 4 10

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 5 13

Fouls suffered 6 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 70% 67%

Ball in play 18'28" 35'36"

Total ball in play 26'23" 53'12"

VAR:

Athanasios Tzilos (GRE)
Assistant VAR:

Spyridon Zampalas (GRE)

Attendance: 987


